ANNA M. ROTH, RN, MS, MPH
HEALTH SERVICES DIRECTOR
RANDALL L. SAWYER
CHIEF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH & HAZMAT OFFICER



Contra Costa Hazardous Materials Programs

4585 Pacheco Boulevard, Suite 100 Martinez, California 94553

Ph (925) 335-3200 Fax (925) 646-2073 ccchazmat@hsd.cccounty.us www.cchealth.org/hazmat/

INTERED

COMPLAINT, INCIDENT, AND NOTIFICATION REPORT FORM

Type (Circle One): C I N	pe (Circle One): C I N		SE NUMBE	R:	180718 —01				
Received Date: 07/18/18	_ Received Time: 9:30	Received By	,. HW	Lead: J	P				
Incident Date: 7/18/18	Incident Time: 9:00	Assigned to	:	Assigned Date:					
COMPLAINANT / REPORTING	G PARTY:								
Name: Margie Valdez ☐ RP is from Facility ☐ Anonymous									
Organization: Contra Costa County Public Works									
Primary Phone Number: 925-313-7012 Secondary Phone Number:									
Email:									
Address:									
City:		State:	Zip C	ode:					
FACILITY / LOCATION OF INCIDENT:									
Name:CUPA Facility I.D.:									
Phone Number:									
Address:		Unit:							
City: State: CA Zip Code:									
Location Description: On San Pablo Dam Road, 0.6 miles to the south of San Pablo Reservoir entrance									
INITIAL INCIDENT DESCRIPT	ION:								
Abandonment of unknown chemical containers on San Pablo Dam Road. No leaking.									
INCIDENT TYPE / DESCRIPT	ION:		0 (000					
Community Warning System Level (Circle Highest Level): N/A 0 1 2 3									
FACILITY	ISO / MCAR	TRANSPOR	TATION	MISCE	LLANEOUS				
	□ Fatality (one or more) □ > 24 hrs. Hospital, 3 or	□ Tank Truck □ Railroad		Storm DrDrug Lab					
□ Startup or Shutdown	more people	□ On Water			Abandonment				
	□ Flammable Vapor Cloud	□ Pipeline		□ Odor Cor					
□ Upset	> 5,000 lbs.	□ Fuel Tank		□ Other:					
Time Enroute to Science: 10:00 Time Arrived On Science: 10:37 Time Departed From Science: 11:00									
REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY:									



[•] Contra Costa Behavioral Health Services • Contra Costa Emergency Medical Services • Contra Costa Environmental Health & Hazardous Materials Programs •

[•] Contra Costa Health, Housing & Homeless Services • Contra Costa Health Plan • Contra Costa Public Health • Contra Costa Regional Medical Center & Health Centers •

DTSC STATE FUNDING (if applicable): CLU/ERER Number:			STORMWATER ST	STORMWATER STATUS (if applicable):					
			□ Actual Discharge ⊠ Potential Discharge						
AGENCIES ON SCENE OR NOTIFIED:									
Agency Type	Agency	O/N	Contact Person	Phone Number	Case Number				
Fire Department									
Law Enforcement									
Air District									
State OES									
REPORT:									
9:30, Contra Costa Health Services Hazardous Materials Program (CCHSHMP) received a call from Contra Costa County Public Works about abandonment of unknown chemical containers on San Pablo Dam Road in City of Moraga. 10:00, HM3 (IW and SH) departed the office. 10:37, HM3 arrived on scene. No leak from the containers was observed. CCHSHMP visually inspected labels on the chemical containers and the content inside the containers. CCHSHMP presumed one waste antifreeze container and 6 Latex paint containers. 11:00, CCHSHMP moved the chemical containers on HM3 to County Household Hazardous Waste Facility. HM3 departed the scene.									
Additional Required Items: Bill of Lading, Request for Invoice, and Site Safety Plan									
Report Prepared by:									